
Notre Dame (13-8,5-5 ACC) -vs- California (13-9,4-5 ACC)
01/29/26 at Haas Pavilion, Berkeley, CA

 
 

 
 
Notre Dame 69

California 80

Date: 01/29/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 2,357
Site: Haas Pavilion, Berkeley, CA
Referees: Tiara Cruse, Chuck Gonzalez, Cameron Inouye

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Notre Dame 20 13 19 17 69
California 24 19 17 20 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Hidalgo,Hannah * 40 8-20 1-3 5-6 4-2 6 4 6 7 0 2 22
23 Moore,Iyana * 32 7-14 5-10 1-1 2-0 2 5 1 2 0 2 20
08 Prosper,Cassandre * 38 4-14 0-2 2-4 4-5 9 4 0 1 2 3 10
05 Cowles,Malaya * 34 4-7 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 4 1 0 0 4 8
02 de Jesus,Vanessa * 37 3-10 0-4 1-1 1-2 3 4 4 0 0 1 7
30 Sanchez,Gisela 19 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 2 1 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-68 6-19 9-12 15-15 30 25 14 11 2 13 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-20   40.00 % 2-8   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 2-5   40.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 27-68   39.7 % 6-19   31.6 % 9-12   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Twidale,Lulu * 40 4-7 3-5 8-9 0-2 2 2 4 2 0 0 19
01 Sheppard,Mjracle * 39 7-10 1-1 3-5 1-3 4 3 10 6 0 4 18
21 Maul,Gisella * 39 4-7 3-5 5-9 1-4 5 1 2 2 0 0 16
35 Walker,Sakima * 33 5-7 0-0 2-4 0-9 9 2 0 4 3 0 12
03 Barnes,Taylor * 15 1-1 1-1 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 4
05 Donez,Lola 18 2-2 2-2 3-5 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 9
22 Langarita,Claudia 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 1 2
07 Ojukwu,Naya 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-39 10-14 22-33 3-27 30 9 16 19 4 5 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-12   66.67 % 4-4   100.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-10   60.00 % 2-3   66.67 % 5-7   71.43 %
3rd Quarter 7-11   63.64 % 3-4   75.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 3-6   50.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 13-22   59.09 %
Total 24-39   61.5 % 10-14   71.4 % 22-33   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Notre Dame Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: California
09:40 TURNOVER  by WALKER,SAKIMA

STEAL  by PROSPER,CASSANDRE 09:40
MISS LAYUP by COWLES,MALAYA(in the paint) 09:26

09:26 BLOCK  by BARNES,TAYLOR
REBOUND OFF by COWLES,MALAYA --
MISS 3PTR by DE JESUS,VANESSA 09:19
REBOUND OFF by PROSPER,CASSANDRE --
MISS LAYUP by PROSPER,CASSANDRE(in the paint) 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,TAYLOR
08:45 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by COWLES,MALAYA(in the paint) 08:31 2-2
ASSIST  by DE JESUS,VANESSA --

08:06 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,SAKIMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TWIDALE,LULU

GOOD LAYUP by DE JESUS,VANESSA(in the paint) 07:56 4-4
07:56 FOUL  by MAUL,GISELLA

GOOD FT by DE JESUS,VANESSA 07:56 5-4 V 1
07:34 MISS LAYUP by TWIDALE,LULU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DE JESUS,VANESSA --
MISS JUMPER by COWLES,MALAYA 07:18
REBOUND OFF by PROSPER,CASSANDRE --
MISS LAYUP by PROSPER,CASSANDRE(in the paint) 07:13
REBOUND OFF by PROSPER,CASSANDRE --
MISS LAYUP by PROSPER,CASSANDRE(in the paint) 07:09
REBOUND OFF by HIDALGO,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by HIDALGO,HANNAH 07:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MAUL,GISELLA
06:34 5-7 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MAUL,GISELLA

-- ASSIST  by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE
GOOD 3PTR by HIDALGO,HANNAH 06:19 8-7 V 1
ASSIST  by COWLES,MALAYA --
FOUL  by COWLES,MALAYA 05:58

05:58 8-8 GOOD FT by WALKER,SAKIMA
05:58 8-9 H 1 GOOD FT by WALKER,SAKIMA
05:58 SUB OUT by WALKER,SAKIMA
05:58 SUB IN by OJUKWU,NAYA

SUB OUT by COWLES,MALAYA 05:58
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,GISELA 05:58
TURNOVER  by HIDALGO,HANNAH 05:49

05:32 8-12 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE

FOUL  by MOORE,IYANA 05:32
05:32 8-13 H 5 GOOD FT by BARNES,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by HIDALGO,HANNAH 05:16
05:16 STEAL  by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE
05:08 TURNOVER  by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE

STEAL  by MOORE,IYANA 05:08
MISS 3PTR by PROSPER,CASSANDRE 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TWIDALE,LULU
04:47 TURNOVER  by TWIDALE,LULU

STEAL  by PROSPER,CASSANDRE 04:47
GOOD LAYUP by DE JESUS,VANESSA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:42 10-13 H 3
ASSIST  by SANCHEZ,GISELA --

04:20 MISS LAYUP by OJUKWU,NAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PROSPER,CASSANDRE --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,IYANA 04:12

-- REBOUND DEF by OJUKWU,NAYA
03:45 10-15 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by DE JESUS,VANESSA(in the paint) 03:29 12-15 H 3
ASSIST  by HIDALGO,HANNAH --

03:09 MISS LAYUP by OJUKWU,NAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,GISELA --

03:07 FOUL  by OJUKWU,NAYA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:07

03:07 SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE
03:07 SUB OUT by OJUKWU,NAYA
03:07 SUB IN by DONEZ,LOLA
03:07 SUB IN by WALKER,SAKIMA

SUB OUT by PROSPER,CASSANDRE 03:07
SUB IN by COWLES,MALAYA 03:07
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,IYANA 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,SAKIMA
02:22 MISS LAYUP by MAUL,GISELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DE JESUS,VANESSA --
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,IYANA 02:16 15-15
ASSIST  by HIDALGO,HANNAH --
FOUL  by HIDALGO,HANNAH 01:53

01:53 SUB OUT by MAUL,GISELLA
01:53 SUB IN by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE
01:39 15-17 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TWIDALE,LULU(in the paint)

FOUL  by DE JESUS,VANESSA 01:39
SUB OUT by COWLES,MALAYA 01:39
SUB IN by PROSPER,CASSANDRE 01:39

01:39 15-18 H 3 GOOD FT by TWIDALE,LULU
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,IYANA 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,SAKIMA
01:15 15-21 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by DONEZ,LOLA

-- ASSIST  by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,IYANA 00:54
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,IYANA --
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,IYANA(in the paint) 00:52 17-21 H 4

00:52 FOUL  by TWIDALE,LULU
00:52 SUB OUT by BARNES,TAYLOR
00:52 SUB IN by MAUL,GISELLA

GOOD FT by MOORE,IYANA 00:52 18-21 H 3
00:35 18-24 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by TWIDALE,LULU

-- ASSIST  by MAUL,GISELLA
FOUL  by PROSPER,CASSANDRE 00:12
TURNOVER  by PROSPER,CASSANDRE 00:12

00:03 TURNOVER  by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE
STEAL  by HIDALGO,HANNAH 00:03
GOOD LAYUP by HIDALGO,HANNAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:00 20-24 H 4

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Notre Dame Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: California
SUB OUT by MOORE,IYANA 10:00
SUB IN by COWLES,MALAYA 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by PROSPER,CASSANDRE(in the paint) 09:41 22-24 H 2
ASSIST  by SANCHEZ,GISELA --

09:21 MISS 3PTR by TWIDALE,LULU
REBOUND DEF by COWLES,MALAYA --
MISS LAYUP by HIDALGO,HANNAH(in the paint) 08:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,SAKIMA
08:44 22-26 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MAUL,GISELLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TWIDALE,LULU
FOUL  by SANCHEZ,GISELA 08:44
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,GISELA 08:44



SUB IN by MOORE,IYANA 08:44
08:44 22-27 H 5 GOOD FT by MAUL,GISELLA(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by PROSPER,CASSANDRE(in the paint) 08:23
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,SAKIMA

08:07 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,SAKIMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PROSPER,CASSANDRE --
GOOD LAYUP by COWLES,MALAYA(in the paint) 07:55 24-27 H 3
ASSIST  by MOORE,IYANA --
FOUL  by HIDALGO,HANNAH 07:26

07:25 MISS FT by DONEZ,LOLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:25 24-28 H 4 GOOD FT by DONEZ,LOLA
07:25 24-29 H 5 GOOD FT by DONEZ,LOLA

MISS JUMPER by DE JESUS,VANESSA 07:17
-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE

07:08 24-32 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MAUL,GISELLA
-- ASSIST  by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE

06:57 FOUL  by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE
GOOD FT by HIDALGO,HANNAH 06:57 25-32 H 7
GOOD FT by HIDALGO,HANNAH 06:57 26-32 H 6

06:57 SUB OUT by DONEZ,LOLA
06:57 SUB IN by BARNES,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by COWLES,MALAYA 06:57
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,GISELA 06:57

06:43 TURNOVER  by MAUL,GISELLA
MISS 3PTR by DE JESUS,VANESSA 06:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE
06:19 26-34 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TWIDALE,LULU
FOUL  by SANCHEZ,GISELA 06:19

06:19 26-35 H 9 GOOD FT by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,IYANA 06:07 29-35 H 6
ASSIST  by DE JESUS,VANESSA --

05:49 29-38 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by MAUL,GISELLA
-- ASSIST  by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE

TURNOVER  by HIDALGO,HANNAH 05:38
05:38 SUB OUT by WALKER,SAKIMA
05:38 SUB IN by LANGARITA,CLAUDIA

SUB OUT by DE JESUS,VANESSA 05:38
SUB IN by COWLES,MALAYA 05:38

05:18 29-40 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by LANGARITA,CLAUDIA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HIDALGO,HANNAH 04:57
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,IYANA --
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,IYANA 04:39 31-40 H 9

04:13 MISS LAYUP by LANGARITA,CLAUDIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PROSPER,CASSANDRE 04:13

-- REBOUND OFF by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE
04:06 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:06
MISS JUMPER by PROSPER,CASSANDRE(in the paint) 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MAUL,GISELLA
FOUL  by MOORE,IYANA 03:09
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,GISELA 03:09
SUB IN by DE JESUS,VANESSA 03:09

03:09 MISS FT by TWIDALE,LULU
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:09 31-41 H 10 GOOD FT by TWIDALE,LULU
GOOD JUMPER by COWLES,MALAYA(in the paint) 02:55 33-41 H 8
ASSIST  by HIDALGO,HANNAH --

02:26 TURNOVER  by LANGARITA,CLAUDIA
STEAL  by COWLES,MALAYA 02:26
MISS JUMPER by HIDALGO,HANNAH 02:19



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:18 SUB OUT by LANGARITA,CLAUDIA
02:18 SUB IN by WALKER,SAKIMA
01:52 MISS LAYUP by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COWLES,MALAYA --
MISS JUMPER by DE JESUS,VANESSA 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MAUL,GISELLA
01:21 TURNOVER  by TWIDALE,LULU

STEAL  by DE JESUS,VANESSA 01:21
MISS LAYUP by HIDALGO,HANNAH(in the paint) 01:15
REBOUND OFF by HIDALGO,HANNAH --
MISS LAYUP by HIDALGO,HANNAH(in the paint) 01:11
REBOUND OFF by DE JESUS,VANESSA --
MISS JUMPER by HIDALGO,HANNAH 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MAUL,GISELLA
00:54 SUB OUT by BARNES,TAYLOR
00:54 SUB IN by DONEZ,LOLA
00:39 FOUL  by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE
00:39 TURNOVER  by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE

TURNOVER  by HIDALGO,HANNAH 00:26
00:04 33-43 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,SAKIMA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAUL,GISELLA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Notre Dame Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: California
09:53 TURNOVER  by DONEZ,LOLA

STEAL  by PROSPER,CASSANDRE 09:53
GOOD LAYUP by PROSPER,CASSANDRE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:49 35-43 H 8

09:22 35-45 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,SAKIMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE

GOOD LAYUP by PROSPER,CASSANDRE(in the paint) 09:06 37-45 H 8
08:30 MISS JUMPER by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HIDALGO,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by DE JESUS,VANESSA 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:57 37-47 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE(in the paint)
07:49 FOUL  by WALKER,SAKIMA
07:49 SUB OUT by DONEZ,LOLA
07:49 SUB IN by LANGARITA,CLAUDIA

GOOD FT by HIDALGO,HANNAH(fastbreak) 07:49 38-47 H 9
GOOD FT by HIDALGO,HANNAH(fastbreak) 07:49 39-47 H 8

07:32 MISS LAYUP by LANGARITA,CLAUDIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HIDALGO,HANNAH --

07:20 FOUL  by WALKER,SAKIMA
GOOD FT by PROSPER,CASSANDRE 07:20 40-47 H 7
MISS FT by PROSPER,CASSANDRE 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGARITA,CLAUDIA
06:51 TURNOVER  by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE

STEAL  by HIDALGO,HANNAH 06:51
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,IYANA 06:40 43-47 H 4
ASSIST  by HIDALGO,HANNAH --

06:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:10 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,SAKIMA

REBOUND DEF by PROSPER,CASSANDRE --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,IYANA 06:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:58 SUB OUT by LANGARITA,CLAUDIA
05:58 SUB IN by OJUKWU,NAYA
05:43 TURNOVER  by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE



MISS LAYUP by HIDALGO,HANNAH(in the paint) 05:30
05:30 BLOCK  by WALKER,SAKIMA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by HIDALGO,HANNAH 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,SAKIMA
FOUL  by MOORE,IYANA 05:03

04:53 43-49 H 6 GOOD DUNK by WALKER,SAKIMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE

MISS LAYUP by MOORE,IYANA(in the paint) 04:37
04:37 BLOCK  by WALKER,SAKIMA

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE
04:33 TURNOVER  by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE

STEAL  by COWLES,MALAYA 04:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:33
SUB OUT by MOORE,IYANA 04:33
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,GISELA 04:33
MISS LAYUP by DE JESUS,VANESSA(in the paint) 04:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by HIDALGO,HANNAH(in the paint) 04:16 45-49 H 4
ASSIST  by DE JESUS,VANESSA --

03:48 TURNOVER  by WALKER,SAKIMA
GOOD LAYUP by COWLES,MALAYA(in the paint) 03:35 47-49 H 2
ASSIST  by HIDALGO,HANNAH --

03:17 47-52 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by TWIDALE,LULU
-- ASSIST  by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE

02:55 FOUL  by TWIDALE,LULU
02:55 SUB OUT by OJUKWU,NAYA
02:55 SUB IN by LANGARITA,CLAUDIA

GOOD FT by PROSPER,CASSANDRE 02:55 48-52 H 4
MISS FT by PROSPER,CASSANDRE 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,SAKIMA
02:34 TURNOVER  by MAUL,GISELLA

STEAL  by COWLES,MALAYA 02:34
GOOD JUMPER by HIDALGO,HANNAH 02:23 50-52 H 2

02:02 MISS 3PTR by MAUL,GISELLA
BLOCK  by PROSPER,CASSANDRE 02:02

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:57 50-55 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE

MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,GISELA 01:42
-- REBOUND DEF by LANGARITA,CLAUDIA

01:28 50-58 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by TWIDALE,LULU
-- ASSIST  by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE

TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,GISELA 00:59
00:59 STEAL  by LANGARITA,CLAUDIA

FOUL  by COWLES,MALAYA 00:59
00:41 50-60 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,SAKIMA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TWIDALE,LULU
GOOD JUMPER by HIDALGO,HANNAH(in the paint) 00:05 52-60 H 8

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Notre Dame Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: California
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,GISELA 10:00
SUB IN by MOORE,IYANA 10:00

09:48 TURNOVER  by LANGARITA,CLAUDIA
TURNOVER  by HIDALGO,HANNAH 09:33

09:33 STEAL  by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE
09:19 TURNOVER  by WALKER,SAKIMA

STEAL  by COWLES,MALAYA 09:19
MISS LAYUP by PROSPER,CASSANDRE(in the paint) 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,SAKIMA



08:49 52-62 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:47

08:47 SUB OUT by LANGARITA,CLAUDIA
08:47 SUB IN by DONEZ,LOLA

MISS LAYUP by PROSPER,CASSANDRE(in the paint) 08:36
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,SAKIMA

FOUL  by COWLES,MALAYA 08:36
FOUL  by PROSPER,CASSANDRE 08:23
FOUL  by PROSPER,CASSANDRE 08:22

08:22 MISS FT by MAUL,GISELLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:22 52-63 H 11 GOOD FT by MAUL,GISELLA
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,IYANA 08:02 55-63 H 8

07:26 MISS 3PTR by MAUL,GISELLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by PROSPER,CASSANDRE 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by DE JESUS,VANESSA 06:55
SUB OUT by PROSPER,CASSANDRE 06:55
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,GISELA 06:55

06:42 TURNOVER  by WALKER,SAKIMA
STEAL  by MOORE,IYANA 06:42
GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,GISELA(in the paint) 06:27 57-63 H 6
ASSIST  by DE JESUS,VANESSA --

05:58 TURNOVER  by DONEZ,LOLA
STEAL  by SANCHEZ,GISELA 05:58
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,IYANA 05:48 60-63 H 3
ASSIST  by HIDALGO,HANNAH --
FOUL  by HIDALGO,HANNAH 05:34
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,GISELA 05:34
SUB IN by PROSPER,CASSANDRE 05:34

05:34 SUB OUT by WALKER,SAKIMA
05:34 SUB IN by OJUKWU,NAYA
05:34 MISS FT by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:34 60-64 H 4 GOOD FT by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE

TURNOVER  by MOORE,IYANA 05:25
05:02 MISS JUMPER by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
04:50 FOUL  by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE

MISS FT by HIDALGO,HANNAH 04:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HIDALGO,HANNAH 04:50 61-64 H 3

04:50 SUB OUT by OJUKWU,NAYA
04:50 SUB IN by WALKER,SAKIMA

FOUL  by COWLES,MALAYA 04:24
04:24 61-65 H 4 GOOD FT by MAUL,GISELLA
04:24 61-66 H 5 GOOD FT by MAUL,GISELLA

TURNOVER  by MOORE,IYANA 04:19
04:04 61-68 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HIDALGO,HANNAH(in the paint) 03:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:24 61-71 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by DONEZ,LOLA
-- ASSIST  by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:16
TURNOVER  by HIDALGO,HANNAH 03:10

03:10 STEAL  by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE
FOUL  by MOORE,IYANA 03:03

03:03 61-72 H 11 GOOD FT by TWIDALE,LULU(fastbreak)
03:03 61-73 H 12 GOOD FT by TWIDALE,LULU(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by HIDALGO,HANNAH 02:49 63-73 H 10
FOUL  by HIDALGO,HANNAH 02:33



02:33 MISS FT by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:33 63-74 H 11 GOOD FT by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE
MISS JUMPER by HIDALGO,HANNAH(in the paint) 02:26
REBOUND OFF by HIDALGO,HANNAH --
MISS LAYUP by HIDALGO,HANNAH(in the paint) 02:21
REBOUND OFF by COWLES,MALAYA --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,IYANA 02:16
REBOUND OFF by HIDALGO,HANNAH --
TURNOVER  by HIDALGO,HANNAH 02:08

02:08 STEAL  by SHEPPARD,MJRACLE
01:48 MISS 3PTR by TWIDALE,LULU

-- REBOUND OFF by MAUL,GISELLA
FOUL  by MOORE,IYANA 01:47
SUB OUT by MOORE,IYANA 01:47
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,GISELA 01:47

01:47 63-75 H 12 GOOD FT by MAUL,GISELLA
01:47 MISS FT by MAUL,GISELLA

REBOUND DEF by PROSPER,CASSANDRE --
GOOD LAYUP by HIDALGO,HANNAH(in the paint) 01:31 65-75 H 10

01:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by PROSPER,CASSANDRE 01:01

01:01 MISS FT by MAUL,GISELLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:01 MISS FT by MAUL,GISELLA
REBOUND DEF by PROSPER,CASSANDRE --
MISS LAYUP by PROSPER,CASSANDRE(in the paint) 00:43

00:43 BLOCK  by WALKER,SAKIMA
REBOUND OFF by PROSPER,CASSANDRE --
GOOD LAYUP by PROSPER,CASSANDRE(in the paint) 00:42 67-75 H 8
FOUL  by SANCHEZ,GISELA 00:41

00:41 67-76 H 9 GOOD FT by TWIDALE,LULU(fastbreak)
00:41 67-77 H 10 GOOD FT by TWIDALE,LULU(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:41
GOOD LAYUP by HIDALGO,HANNAH(in the paint) 00:34 69-77 H 8
FOUL  by SANCHEZ,GISELA 00:33

00:33 69-78 H 9 GOOD FT by TWIDALE,LULU(fastbreak)
00:33 69-79 H 10 GOOD FT by TWIDALE,LULU(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:33
MISS LAYUP by COWLES,MALAYA(in the paint) 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TWIDALE,LULU
FOUL  by DE JESUS,VANESSA 00:20

00:20 MISS FT by DONEZ,LOLA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:20 69-80 H 11 GOOD FT by DONEZ,LOLA(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by SANCHEZ,GISELA(in the paint) 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,SAKIMA
FOUL  by DE JESUS,VANESSA 00:08

00:08 MISS FT by WALKER,SAKIMA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:08 MISS FT by WALKER,SAKIMA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,GISELA --
MISS 3PTR by DE JESUS,VANESSA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


